








Todd County Public Safety Center
Preliminary Project Budget

$250,000
$300,000

$3,500,000
$4,050,000

$50,000
$30,000
$50,000

$200,000
$215,000
$545,000
$405,000

$5,000,000

Construction Bidding and Inspection
Subtotal - Non-Construction

Design

Contingency
Total Estimated Project Cost

Construction
Subtotal - Construction

Land & Right-of-Way
Surveying/Geotechnical
Environmental

Construction Costs

Non-Construction Costs

General Requirements
Site Work
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