## Commonwealth of Kentucky

702 CAPITAL AVENUE CAPITOL ANNEX 242 FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601 502-564-2450 MESSAGE LINE 800-372-7181



32ND SENATE DISTRICT

mike.wilson@lrc.ky.gov

April 22, 2025

Congressman James Comer 2410 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Congressman Comer,

I am writing to express my strong support for the Todd County Fiscal Court's proposed project to construct a Public Safety Center/Joint Emergency Services Building. This initiative represents a critical investment in the safety, security, and well-being of all Todd County residents.

The planned facility will serve as a centralized hub for essential public safety services, including the Elkton Volunteer Fire Department, Todd County EMS, Todd County 911 Dispatch, the Emergency Management Office, the Floodplain Coordinator, and Mapping Personnel. Consolidating these services under one roof will significantly enhance inter-agency coordination, improve emergency response times, and ensure a more efficient deployment of resources during both routine incidents and large-scale emergencies.

As Todd County continues to grow and face new challenges, including natural disasters, public health threats, and infrastructure demands, the need for a modern, integrated emergency services facility has never been greater. The proposed building will not only provide dedicated, purpose-built space for each department, but will also be equipped with updated communications systems and real-time response technology essential for effective emergency management and public safety planning.

This project demonstrates a forward-thinking commitment to safeguarding the community through improved service delivery, enhanced disaster preparedness, and operational efficiency. I commend Todd County for its proactive leadership and fully support the development of this vital Public Safety Center.

Sincerely,

Mike Wilson

Senator 32<sup>nd</sup> District

Mike Wilse



April 22, 2025

The Honorable James Comer
United States House of Representatives
2410 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Dear Representative Comer:

This letter is submitted in support for the Todd County Fiscal Court's proposed project to construct a Public Safety Center/Joint Emergency Services Building.

If approved, the planned facility will serve as a centralized hub for essential public safety services, including the Elkton Volunteer Fire Department, Todd County EMS, Todd County 911 Dispatch, the Emergency Management Office, the Floodplain Coordinator, and Mapping Personnel. Consolidating these services under one roof will significantly enhance interagency coordination, improve emergency response times, and ensure a more efficient deployment of resources during both routine incidents and large-scale emergencies. This initiative represents a critical investment in the safety, security, and well-being of all Todd County residents.

As Todd County continues to grow and face new challenges, including natural disasters, public health threats, and infrastructure demands, the need for a modern, integrated emergency services facility has never been greater. The proposed building will not only provide dedicated, purpose-built space for each department, but will also be equipped with updated communications systems and real-time response technology essential for effective emergency management and public safety planning.

I am very supportive of these efforts and appreciate your time and consideration of this matter.

Jason Petrie

State Representative 16th Legislative District



April 21, 2025

Congressman James Comer 2410 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Congressman Comer,

I am writing to express my strong support for the Todd County Fiscal Court's proposed project to construct a Public Safety Center/Joint Emergency Services Building. This initiative represents a critical investment in the safety, security, and well-being of all Todd County residents.

The planned facility will serve as a centralized hub for essential public safety services, including the Elkton Volunteer Fire Department, Todd County EMS, Todd County 911 Dispatch, the Emergency Management Office, the Floodplain Coordinator, and Mapping Personnel. Consolidating these services under one roof will significantly enhance inter-agency coordination, improve emergency response times, and ensure a more efficient deployment of resources during both routine incidents and large-scale emergencies.

As Todd County continues to grow and face new challenges, including natural disasters, public health threats, and infrastructure demands, the need for a modern, integrated emergency services facility has never been greater. The proposed building will not only provide dedicated, purpose-built space for each department, but will also be equipped with updated communications systems and real-time response technology essential for effective emergency management and public safety planning.

This project demonstrates a forward-thinking commitment to safeguarding the community through improved service delivery, enhanced disaster preparedness, and operational efficiency. I commend Todd County for its proactive leadership and fully support the development of this vital Public Safety Center.

Sincerely,

Asshu Fran



## **Todd County Emergency Management**

William Randolph, Deputy Director 202 East Washington Elkton KY 42220

> 270-265-9985 ext 239 ema.911@toddcogov.com

April 22, 2025

Congressman James Comer 2410 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Congressman Comer,

I am writing to ask for your support for the Todd County Fiscal Court's proposed project to build a Public Safety Center-Joint Emergency Services Building. The project represents a critical investment in the security, safety and the well-being of Todd County residents.

This facility would serve as a centralized hub for essential public safety services which would include Todd County Emergency Management, Todd County 911 Dispatch, Todd County EMS, Elkton Volunteer Fire Department, Mapping Personnel and The Floodplain Coordinator. Consolidation of these essential services in one location will significantly enhance interagency coordination, improve emergency times and ensure a better and more efficient deployment of our resources in everyday emergencies and on much larger scale emergencies.

As our county continues to grow, we are faced with new challenges. Some of these include not only natural disasters, but health threats to the public and the need for new infrastructure. The proposed building would not only provide a modern intergrated emergency services facility, a space dedicated to each department, but would be equipped with much needed updated communications systems and real-time response technology. This is essential to provide effective Emergency Management and public safety planning.

The proposed project demonatrates our commitment to a better future and to help safeguard our community through improved and more efficient services, and enhanced preparedness in a disaster. I would like to commend Todd County for their proactive leadership and I fully support this project for the development of this Public Safety Center.

Sincerely,

Deputy Director,

**Todd County Emergency Management** 

William Raudolph

## Todd County Public Safety Center Preliminary Project Budget

Construction Costs	
General Requirements	\$250,000
Site Work	\$300,000
Construction	\$3,500,000
Subtotal - Construction	\$4,050,000
Non-Construction Costs	
Land & Right-of-Way	\$50,000
Surveying/Geotechnical	\$30,000
Environmental	\$50,000
Design	\$200,000
Construction Bidding and Inspection	\$215,000
Subtotal - Non-Construction	\$545,000
Contingency	\$405,000
Total Estimated Project Cost	\$5,000,000